           Finisar® Transceiver
© II-VI Incorporated - January 2021 Rev A2    II-VI Confidential Page 1
Product Specification
32G Fibre Channel Short Wavelength SFP28 Transceiver
FTLF8532P5xyV
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Up to 28.05 Gb/s bi-directional
data links

FTLF8532P5xyV Product Specification  Finisar® Transceiver
© II-VI Incorporated - January 2021 Rev A2    II-VI Confidential Page 13
XII. Ordering Information
Part Number Unlocking Mechanism  Operating Temperature Range
FTLF8532P5BCV Bail latch 0°C to 70°C
FTLF8532P5BNV Bail latch 0°C to 85°C
FTLF8532P5PCV Pull tab 0°C to 70°C
FTLF8532P5PNV Pull tab 0°C to 85°C
XIII. References
a. “Fibre Channel – Physical Interfaces -5, INCITS 479-2011 (Defines 8GFC and
16GFC)
Fibre Channel – Physical Interfaces -6, INCITS 512-2014 (Defines 32GFC)”
b.  “Improved Pluggable Form Factor”, SFF Document Number SFF-8432, Revision
5.0, July 16, 2007.
c. “Digital Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers”, SFF Document Number
SFF-8472, Revision 12.2.
d. “Enhanced Small Form Factor Pluggable Module ‘SFP+ ‘”, SFF Document
Number SFF-8431, Revision 4.1, July 6, 2009; Addendum Jun 21, 2013.
e. Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Council Parliament and of the Council,
“on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment”. 08-June 2011, which supercedes the previous ROHS
Directive 2002/95/EC.
f. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-source Agreement (MSA),
September 14, 2000 which is available as SFF Document Number INF-8074,
Revision 1.0 May 12, 2001
g. “0.8mm Card Edge Connector for 16Gb/s Applications”, SFF Document Number
SFF-8081, Revision 0.2, December 21, 2009.
h. SFF-8402, Revision 0.2
XIV. For More Information
II-VI Incorporated
375 Saxonburg Boulevard
Saxonburg, PA  16056